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County Estimates:  by County, Selected Items and Years, Utah  (Continued)
Item Unit

County
Millard Morgan Piute Rich Salt Lake San Juan Sanpete Sevier

2004 Production
  All Wheat
  All Barley
  Corn for Grain
  Corn for Silage
  Oats
  All Hay
  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mix Hay

Bu
Bu
Bu
Tons
Bu
Tons
Tons

147,100
264,000
116,000
99,000
38,500

280,000
265,000

32,500
170,000

17,600
29,000
24,000

6,200
21,800
16,000

44,500
91,000

7,800
61,000
12,000

42,500

9,500
15,800
14,000

575,500

24,200
4,500
4,500

42,600
203,000

54,000
30,600

175,000
138,000

102,000
67,500
49,500
16,800

116,000
109,000

January 1, 2005 Inventory
  All Cattle & Calves
  Beef Cows
  Milk Cows
  Breeding Sheep & Lambs

Head
Head
Head
Head

70,000
23,000
15,000

7,000
3,000

900
10,000

13,000
5,000
2,300
4,500

40,000
22,500

9,000
3,500

1,400

17,000
11,000

54,000
19,000
6,900

50,000

42,000
12,000
4,200
5,000

Cash Receipts, 2004
  Livestock
  Crops
Total

Mill $
Mill $
Mill $

94.4
18.1

112.5

11.0
2.2

13.2

13.5
1.4

15.0

20.7
3.3

23.9

7.4
7.6

15.0

9.0
2.7

11.7

97.1
8.9

106.1

33.9
10.1
44.0

2002 Census of Agriculture
  Number of Farms
  Land in Farms
  Harvested Cropland 1
  Irrigated Land 2

Num
Acres
Acres
Acres

646
444,941
87,588
91,695

255
( 3 )

11,106
10,577

108
( 3 )

10,311
13,174

135
509,279
32,869
49,357

712
82,267
11,591
9,889

231
1,558,661

29,693
2,598

759
357,184
48,892
65,367

568
164,817
45,140
58,620

See footnotes below.

County Estimates:  by County, Selected Items and Years, Utah  (Continued)
Item Unit

County
Summit Tooele Uintah Utah Wasatch Washington Wayne Weber

2004 Production
  All Wheat
  All Barley
  Corn for Grain
  Corn for Silage
  Oats
  All Hay
  Alfalfa & Alfalfa Mix Hay

Bu
Bu
Bu
Tons
Bu
Tons
Tons

39,000
21,000

91,500
68,000

46,000
38,000

54,500
135,000
56,000
41,000

109,000
94,000

473,700
417,500
152,000
140,000
78,700

176,000
151,000

7,400
26,400
22,000

9,000
28,900
26,000

11,000

30,000
44,200
35,500

110,500
191,500
90,000
17,900
83,000
75,000

January 1, 2005 Inventory
  All Cattle & Calves
  Beef Cows
  Milk Cows
  Breeding Sheep & Lambs

Head
Head
Head
Head

28,000
11,500
1,300

29,500

28,000
18,500

6,000

44,000
17,500
1,100

11,000

61,000
19,000
9,000

15,000

11,000
5,000
1,400

600

17,000
9,500

20,000
10,500
1,400
5,400

23,000
7,000
4,300

Cash Receipts, 2004
  Livestock
  Crops
Total

Mill $
Mill $
Mill $

20.7
2.1

22.8

25.5
3.6

29.1

27.1
5.9

33.0

79.4
51.1

130.5

9.7
1.5

11.2

9.1
3.9

13.0

15.1
2.3

17.4

25.2
7.6

32.9
2002 Census of Agriculture
  Number of Farms
  Land in Farms
  Harvested Cropland 1
  Irrigated Land 2

Num
Acres
Acres
Acres

557
375,689
18,413
28,332

380
415,056
19,061
22,835

908
( 4 )

33,168
60,838

2,046
343,072
81,114
84,919

380
69,612
8,332

13,787

481
217,147

8,008
15,371

173
42,374
14,394
18,025

1,012
86,913
25,913
31,425

  1 Includes land from which crops were harvested or hay was cut, and land in orchards.
  2 Includes all land watered by any artificial or controlled means, such as sprinklers, furrows or ditches, and spreader dikes.
  3 Not published because of respondent confidentiality


